

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Kangeyam Road, Tirupur – 641 604. Affiliated to Bharathiar University, Accredited with Grade "B+" by NAAC Ph: 0421 – 2427575, 94874 04045 | E-mail: sjcfw@yahoo.co.in

MINUTES OF IQAC MEETINGS AND ACTION TAKEN IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

Academic Year 2019-2020 Minutes of the Internal Quality Assusance Cell (IQAC) meeting Dated 11.07.19. Time: 2:30 p.m. Venue: IDAC Room The following members were present Members Designation Signature & kulanda To Dr. Rev. Sr. Kulandai Thereig The PRINCIPAL Has- J. Priyadharshini TRAC Co. oscinator Heads Asst Prof. of Compsei Hhs. S. Schaya Tamil Selvi Head & Asst Bry of Comp Sci Heads Asst Prof of Commerce DA. T.G. SHETO Heads Asst. Prof. of Commerce Mrs. S. Valaemathi Heads Arst Prof. of Comp. Appine Mus. B. Vinothine D. M Mas. D. Mary Rese Hala Heade Author of Mathe G-Rath B2 Mas. G. Rathnapriya Heads Aus Prey of CDF L Has. R. Rajalakshmi. Heads Alst Prof. of English Heads Aust Prof of BBA Hes. B. Sugarya. Heada Aust Prof. of Mrs. G. Anangthi 19. N Commerce with CA 19-2.912 Hus. A. Augastin Harry Heads Aust-Prof of Tamil of I fores) Heads Aust Prof. of Physic P. Mahalakoli Mrs. P. Mahalakshmi Mus. P. VIJi Head & Asst Prof of chemistry P. vys The following were the agenda for the meeting 1. Welcoming the members present. 2. Review of the implementation of the herolution passed in the previous meeting 3. Criteria wise presentation on ARAR by IRAC Co-oscinator 4. To download and use the forms uploaded by IgAC in the institution website

clamic Yan Sorg 5. Vote of thanks The IRAC Coordinator Mrs. J. Brigadharshine preleomed the members present. Implementation of the resolutions passed in the previous meeting. Academie Audit was conducted in the month of March 2019. * A note of thanks was given by the TRAC Cooldinations for the successful Completion of NAAC Acceditation process * Institution was accredited with B+ Grade by MAAC on 28th Harch 2019. Mr. R. Vine Constant - Hards shad to rear and a little The following resolutions were passed: * It was informed to all the head of the departmente by the Principal about the impostance of submission of ARAR at end of enery acedemic year * Children wice presentation on ARAR was given by IRAC Coordinator * It was resolved to start preparing fees Annual Quality Assurance Report in the presesibed format. +. It was resolved to download and are the forms aploaded by IOAC in the institution Website for faculty and students. * The neeting ended with a formal vote of thanks by IRAC Coordinator 0 produces -No - Kulandai The I and was the sperma uploaded ST JOSPPH'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Minute of the IRAC meeting Dated: 17.09.2019. Venue: GRAC Room Time: 3:00 p.m. The following members mere present Mambers Signature Mrs. J. Priyadhasshini, the IRAC Coordinator, Heads Aust Prof of Conqueter Science PG Ms. B. Sampoorani B. B. 52 419 Asst. Prof. of English Laterature Mrs. K. Anitha Barte K. Alitta Act. Brof. of Business Administration Mrs. T. Kiruthega Eiter Coppla Asst Prof. of Commerce Mus. P. Jim Linda 8-2-2-3-9 T19 Asst Prof. of Commerce with CA gdhj 2018/19 Ms. C. Radhiya Devi Aust-Prof. of Computer Science Mrs. S. Jo the latha Con Arst Prof. of Computer Applications Mrs. N. Mohana For byour Asst Prof. of Mathematice Mr. R. Karthika Photh 22/01/19 Asst - Prof of Costime Design & Fashio

LAAC mich 1.09.801 Mrs. P. Roopa Asst Prof. of Physice Mr. C. Siva Selvi c. \$ Asst. Prof. of Chemitay The following were the agenda for the meeting * Welcoming the members present 2. Information on herized plan and formate for data collection. Part of English 3. Detaile of forme uploaded by IRAC in the institution website. 4. Vote of thanks The IRAC Coosdinator Mrs. J. Philadhauskini preleamed the members present. The following resolutions mere passed: * It was informed to the IRAC staff-inchange of all Departments about the impostence 01 Submission of ARAR at the end of energy academic year * Revised youmats fue data collection was informed * Report formate for dept. activities and the respecture forms were given * The meeting ended with a formal vote of there by IAAC Coordinator Max No Ma Patrick with S. hulandai The Hatte malia PRINCIPAL ST JOSEPH'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN TIRUPUR - 641 604 PINTER REST Hist. Red. Of Cos lume Dasign 2. Fax

Hinules of the IRAC meeting dated 29,02 2020. Time: 3:00 p.m Venue: SRACRoom The following members were present Members Signature Hes. J. Pinyadhasshine Jahr IRAC Coordinator, Head & Ast Prof. of Computer Suence PG. Mrs. G. Anandhi Extension Activity Coordination, Head Gr.A & Asst. Prof. of Commerce with CA Hs. S. Angel Merlia Asst Print. of English Literature Has. A. Parveon Bank Asst. Prof. Of Business administration Mrs. S. Indhumathi Aust Prof. of Commerce Mrs. S. Roslin S. Rat Ard Prof. of Commerce with CA Has. S. Arokia Mary Asst Part of Computer Science Mrs. J. Priya Denun Jus Asst. Prof. of Computer Applications

Has M. Suganya Ast Prop of Hathematic Mrs. K. Sathya Asst Print. of Costume Designe Fachion He.S. Preskala Asst-Prof. of Physics Ms. P. Shaatha (Mrs. S. Jagapriya) Arst Prof. of Climitary. B. Anya Bury The following were the agendo for the meeting 1. Welcoming the members present 2. Plan of action for extension actorities and best practices for the academic year 2019-2020 3. Discussion on Extension activity report formate and approval joins 4. Vote of thanks. The IAAC Coordinator Mass J. Philyadhauchini religned the members present. The following perclutions mere pared. * Extension activities may be caused out in Audalipalayon village which is to be adopted by the institution along with MSS. * It was informed about the aavailability of Extension activity approval forms in the institution website * Report Assmale der extension acturtus were informed made indication alarma be put hit *. It was sesolved to have now with NGO'S to perform the extension activities

* existing ecoferently best practices to be continued with more activities. Existing incubation centices may adopt t to increase their standard new approaches d Leuch the society ended with a journal vote of The meeting + thanks by Extension activity coordinator and gaAC Coosdination π. S. . Unlanda Tor PRINCIPAL ST JOSPPH'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN TIRUPUR - 641 604 ELSD TANK ST 0100 1 2 C 11 H-104 . asactichen - Lal 92 ACION JUNIT 9 R (astofac Almostered 14 1.4

	Minutes of the IRAC meeting dated Q3.03.2020 Time: 11:00 a.m. Venue: IRAC Room. The following members were present.	
ha.		
	Confiel an adapt	the statistic manufactures
SNO	Members	Signature
1	Dr. J. PRIYADHORSHINI.	J. Junj-elhuluno.
ð	B. Sampoonani	B. 81 - 25 120
3	P. Priya	Byop 03/03/2020
4	s. Jaya priya	Rand 23/3 2020
5	S.B. ROHINI	S.B. Behun 23 2020
6	P. Roopa	P. Ry 03/72020.
Y	R. KORTHIKO	Dhth 25/3/2020
-2	K. ANITHA	Kauttasblesso
9	C. RADHIYA DEVI	C. Jdby - 03/3/2020
10	T. KIRUTHIGA	- alunga 63/03/2020
	P. JIMLINDA	PSPJ= 03/03/2020
12.	N: Amouthavally	N: Al (03/0/20

The following mere the agenda for the meeting 1. Welcoming the members present. 2. Plan of action for conducting Faculty development Program. 3. Discussion of topic Jos the faculty development Program. 4 Vote of thanks Dr. J. Priyadharshini, IRAC Coordinator welcomed the membress present. The following resolutions mere passed: * It was resolved to conclust faculty development program on " Designing an effective &- content" + It was recolved to organize more rumber of faculty development Programs in the vert academic year * It was necolied to focus on "saft skills" in the faculty development Programs to be organized. Sr hulandai The PRINCIPAL ST JOSEPH'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN TIRUPUR - 641 604 mently 3